19-3001; Rev 0; 1988
y k i y i x i y k i
Ultra Low Offset
Voltage Operational Amplifier
General Description
The MAX400 guaranteed maximum 10/iV offset error
is the lowest input offset voltage of any commer-
cially available (nonchopper) monolithic amplifier.

+ Fits OPQ7, AD510,725,108A/308A Sockets
.Features
Ordering Information
PART TEMP. RANGE PACKAGE
MAX400MJA - 5 5 ° C to +125°C 8 Lead CERDIP
MAX400MTV -55° C to +125° C 8 Lead TO-99
MAX400EJA -40° C to +85° C 8 Lead CERDIP
MAX400ETV -40° C to +85° C 8 Lead TO-99
MAX400CTV 0°C to +70° C 8 Lead TO-99
MAX400CPA 0 ° C to +70° C 8 Lead Plastic DIP
MAX400CSA 0°C to +70° C 8 Lead Small Outl ine
. Pin Configuration Typical Operating Circuit
Top View
Vos TRIM
Vos TRIM (Ef'^Tz) V+
-IN <£ J ) V0UT
+IN N.C.
v -
8 Lead TO-99
VosTRIM E
-IN [ I
+IN 5
v - E
•
/ V l i l X I / V I
MAX400
H VosTRIM
I I v +
3 Vout
3 N.C.
8 Lead Dip Load Cell Amplifier
JVIAXXJIA Maxim Integrated Products 1
Call toll free 1-800-998-8800 for free samples or literature.
Ultra Low Offset
Voltage Operational Amplifier
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Total Supply Voltage (V+ to V") ±22V
Internal Power Dissipation 500mW
TO-99(T) — derate at 7.1mW/°C above +B0°C
Hermetic Dip(J) — derate at 6.7mW/°C above +75"C
Plastic Dip(P) — derate at 5.6mW/°C above + 36°C
Differential Input Voltage ±30V
Input Voltage (Note 1) ±22V
Storage Temperature Range -65°C to +150°C
Note 1: For supply voltages less than ±22V, the absolute maximum input voltage is equal to the supply voltage.
Stresses above those listed under "Absolute Maximum Ratings" may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions above those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
Operating Temperature Range
MAX400M - 5 5 ° C t o + 1 2 5 ° C
MAX400E - 4 0 ° C t o + 8 5 ° C
MAX400C 0°C to +70oC
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10 sec) +300°C
Duration of Output Short Circuit Indefinite
Junct ion Temperature (T,) -65°C to +160°C
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS